

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5235/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CRLM No. M-13307/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARMINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

CRL. MP NO.18191/2010 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTION)
(With appln(s) for intervention, bail)

WITH

SRL (CRL.) NO.6672/2010

(With appln. (s) for anticipatory Bail and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Chandra Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goya, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sahi, Adv.

Mr. Aman Rai Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRL.M.P. NO.17062 OF 2010

The learned counsel for the original petitioner prays to adjourn the matter by two weeks to enable him to file reply to CRL.M.P. NO.17062/2010 filed by Mr. Jaspal Singh. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

SLP (Crl.) No.6672/2010

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, learned counsel states that he has not been served with copy of SLP (Crl.) No.6672 of

- 2 -

2010. If it is so, the learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP (Crl.) No.6672 of 2010 may supply copy of SLP with annexures to Mr. Sud immediately. Mr. Sud also prays to adjourn SLP (Crl.) No.5235 of 2010 by four weeks to enable the respondent therein to file reply affidavit. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

The interim direction granted earlier is directed to continue till further orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master